e (e

~118

i

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: €
MONDAY, DECEMBER 12TH, A.D.1921; 4 P;M.
PRESENT: Honorable O. B. Black, Mayor, presiding, and Commi ssioners Pfeiffer, Rieden,
Wright. Absent, Lambert.

Minutes of. previous meeting were ordered approved.

= ===lHMORIALS AND PETITIONS ===-
The following petitionswere red#d and referred to Commissioner of Fire & Police:

Triangle Tire Shop, for permlt to install gasollne pump and tank, 401 Main Ave,
J.A.Fulghum, o iy i b o 1601 N, Pimne St.

J.Callaghan, for permlt to erect clectric sign, College and Losoya Streets.
B.P.Roberts, re- use of space on sidewalk. :

Bids for printing constructioh contracts for City were opened and referred to City
Purchasing Agent.

Bids for paving Whittier Street were opened and referred to City Engﬁneer.—

Commissioner Wright made the following recommendations, which were adopted:

T.E. Wood, for permit to 1nstall gasollne equlpment Water & Lubbock Sts. granted.

% ; Florian . . . Romana & Agusta Sts. granted.
W J.Lytle, for permlt to erect electric signs Grand Opera House. granted. :
A.Kraus, ® oA ‘ sign Alamo & Commerce Sts., granted.

Sam Roseman " " S0 - » Cameron & Houston Sts. Egranted.

Miss Agnes Reilly, for special building permit, granted.
V.Abren, for permit to erect tent for show S.Flores & Lubbock Sts. granted.

~ The following ordinance was introduced by Commissioner Rieden and read and adopted
" by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE
Granting permit to J.H.Kirkpatrick to construct a sanitary sewyer on Thompson Street.
{For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book F, page /) R

Commissioner Pfeiffer introduced thefollowing ordinances, which were read and
adopted by the following vote on roll ¢all, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden,
Wright.
No. 333 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating funds to pay weekly pay roll.

‘BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the following
sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby
appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds to pay special weekly pay roll for the
week ending Dec. 10, 1921, to-wit:

Park Imp. Fund $450.00
. Sanitary Sewer Fund 600,00
St. Pav & Storm Sewer 1400.00
River Impt. Fund 800,00
Bri dge Fund 400.00
Fire & Police Bldg 100.00
Auditorium Bldg. 100.00
Trench Fund 620.00
1921 General Fund 6633.00
® $11103.00
No. 334 AN ORDINANCE

Appropriating funds td pay interest on City warrants.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that
1st. That the sum of $312.74 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1920
General Fund to pay the State National Bank interest for November, 1921 on 1920
General Fund warrant $76,169.00 . .
2nd. To pay State National ”ank $1047.88 out of the 1921 General Fund on warrants
for $268,614.03 for Novernber-1921.

3rd. To pay City National Bank '$124.42 interest on warrants amounting tp $30,269.82

for November 1921, out of 1921 Gereral Fund.
4th, To pay Central Trust Company $1,803.48 interest om warrants amounting to
$489, 624,77 out of thel921 Geneceral Fund for interest for November, 1921.
No. 335 AN ORDINANCE

Transferring funds from State National Bank to Central Trust Eompany.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$85.36 be and the samris hereby appropriated out of the Sanitary Sewer Fund of 1919
to be transferred from State National Bank to the same fund at the Central Trust
Company.
No. 338 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating funds for maintenance R.B.Green Memorial Hospital and adjuncts.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
$8313.06 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay the
City's proportion for maintenance of R.B.Green Memorial Hospital, as follows:
Amount left out for August $409,34
Amoint for hospital proper, September $3399.86

- Adjuncts for 339.90 3739.76
Amt, for Hospital proper, Oct. - 3761.12
Amt. for adjuncts o . 402.84 4163.96

8313.06




- /2%

~ A %3

No. 336 AN ORDINANCE

Directing the payment of salaries and wages for services rendered by offlcers and
employees of the City of San Antonio for the month of Decenber, 1921, as per pay rolls, and
appropriating money therefor.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio that the following
sums of money, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby apprOprlated for the
payment of officers and employees for the several accounts and departments as specified in
the attached schedule as salaries and wages for services rendered to the City for thé month
of December, 1921, as per pay rolls.

%

Park Impt Fund $500.00
Sanitary Sewer Fund , 1500.00
Pav & Storm Sewer Fund 2600.00
St Open & Wid, Fund 800.00
Bridge Fund 500,00
Fire & Polime Bldg Fund 100,00
Auditorium Bldg Fund 200.00
River Impt. Fund 600.00
Trench Fund i 500,00 ,
1921 General Fund 89450.00 _ .4
Cemetery Fund ' . 500.00 ‘ ' S
Police & Firemens Ben. Fund 860.00
~$98110,00

The following ordinances were read and adepted by the following vote on roll call, to-wit:

Ayes, Blatky; Pfeiffer; Riedencand Wrightd :
No., 337 "N ORDINANCE
Appropriating $23.00 to reimburse Incidenpal Expense Account. 42
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $23.00
be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General PFund to reimburse Incidental

- Bxpense Account of City Clerk account of fines and pound fees ordered remitted by the Mayoe.
- Happy Day $1.00

I.Kotulla 12,00
S.Eisenbergl0.00

" AN ORDINANCE

Changing the name of Layer Street and McKinney Place to East Woodlawn Avenue.

. WHEREAS, a petition signed by numerous residents and property owners residing on
Layer Street and McKinney Place requesting that the names of these streets be changed to
East Woodlawn Avenue, has been fi;ed with the Commissionere and read at three;seperat@
meetings, THEREFORE ”‘ :

BE IT ORDAINED by the. Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that the name
of the streets now known as Layer Street and McKinney Place is hereby changed to East
Woodlawn Avenue, and the City Engineer is hereby directed to make the prOper changes on the
maps and records of his office showing such change.

AN ORDINANCE ' e e

Amending the ordinance passed and approved on the 1lst day of December, 1921, recorded in
Ordinance Book F, page 606, by changing the date in which the same shall bécomé effective

| to February 1, 1922,

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book F, page é /‘7// )

The foilowing resolution was read and adopted‘

RESOLUTION
Approving report and roll filed by City Eng1neer with reference to improvements to, be
constructed on part of N.Flores Street with attached documents.(Houston to Romana) -

(For full text of this resolution see Street Impravement Refords Vol 9, page /TZ7 )

¥r Browing, representing the BElgin Street Sweeper addressed the Commissioners reference
to the purchase of a sweeper of his make. Action in the matter was postponed for one week.

A hearing of property owners interested in the improvement of Labor Street set~for
Dec. 12, 1921, was pqostponed until Thursday, December 15 1921. ¥

On motion, duly seconded and carried,

ATTRST:
452 E :CIJQTY%.




